

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Lake Marion Improvements; Village of Mazomanie  
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 114 Bid Deadline: January 18, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Krause Excavating, Inc. Markesan, WI		Meise Construction, Inc. Sauk City, WI		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>Full Size Lake (17 +/- acres)</b>									
1.	Site Preparation	1	lump sum	\$ 163,575.00	\$ 163,575.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2.	Liner Installation - Bentonite	1	lump sum	\$ 387,275.00	\$ 387,275.00	\$ 388,168.00	\$ 388,168.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00
3.	Lake Bottom Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 104,652.00	\$ 104,652.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4.	Side Slope Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 62,714.00	\$ 62,714.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
5.	Kayak Launch	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6.	Surface Restoration	4	acres	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.	24" CMP Storm Sewer	30	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
8.	24" CMP Apron Endwalls	2	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
9.	Crushed Aggregate Parking Area	240	tons	\$ 12.60	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
10.	Tree Plantings Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 656,374.00		\$ 716,194.00		\$ 766,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>									
1-1.	Add/Deduct to Base Bid Total - Replace Bentonite Liner with ESS-13	1	lump sum	\$ (109,150.00)	\$ (109,150.00)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ (120,000.00)	\$ (120,000.00)
<b>ALTERNATE 2 - Small Size (9 +/- acre) Lake (Alternate 2 would completely replace the Base Bid)</b>									
2-1.	Site Preparation	1	lump sum	\$ 172,877.00	\$ 172,877.00	\$ 137,064.00	\$ 137,064.00	\$ 195,750.00	\$ 195,750.00
2-2.	Liner Installation - Bentonite	1	lump sum	\$ 231,350.00	\$ 231,350.00	\$ 227,316.00	\$ 227,316.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2-3.	Lake Bottom Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 59,025.00	\$ 59,025.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2-4.	Side Slope Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 31,574.00	\$ 31,574.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2-5.	Kayak Launch	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2-6.	Surface Restoration	4	acres	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 26,250.00
2-7.	Crushed Aggregate Parking Area	275	tons	\$ 12.80	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00
2-8.	Tree Plantings Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2-9.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID</b>					\$ 496,947.00		\$ 487,934.00		\$ 540,875.00
<b>ALTERNATE 3</b>									
3-1.	Add/Deduct to Alternate 2 Bid Total - Replace Bentonite Liner with ESS-13	1	lump sum	\$ (56,732.00)	\$ (56,732.00)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ (30,000.00)
<b>ALTERNATE BID 4 - MUSKRAT BARRIER</b>									
4-1.	Muskrat Barrier - Full Size Lake	4,300	lin. ft.	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,750.00
4-2.	Muskrat Barrier - Small Size Lake	3,100	lin. ft.	\$ 17.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,750.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Lake Marion Improvements; Village of Mazomanie  
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 114 Bid Deadline: January 18, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		RelyCo, Inc. De Pere, WI		Michels Corporation Brownsville, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>Full Size Lake (17 +/- acres)</b>									
1.	Site Preparation	1	lump sum	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 211,534.34	\$ 211,534.34		
2.	Liner Installation - Bentonite	1	lump sum	\$ 452,000.00	\$ 452,000.00	\$ 586,335.08	\$ 586,335.08		
3.	Lake Bottom Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,915.85	\$ 4,915.85		
4.	Side Slope Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 139,366.89	\$ 139,366.89		
5.	Kayak Launch	1	lump sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,456.38	\$ 3,456.38		
6.	Surface Restoration	4	acres	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,300.48	\$ 53,201.92		
7.	24" CMP Storm Sewer	30	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 71.76	\$ 2,152.80		
8.	24" CMP Apron Endwalls	2	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 782.61	\$ 1,565.22		
9.	Crushed Aggregate Parking Area	240	tons	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 19.18	\$ 4,603.20		
10.	Tree Plantings Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
11.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,545.28	\$ 4,545.28		
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 949,100.00		\$ 1,023,676.96		
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>									
1-1.	Add/Deduct to Base Bid Total - Replace Bentonite Liner with ESS-13	1	lump sum	\$ (132,000.00)	\$ (132,000.00)	\$ (58,810.26)	\$ (58,810.26)		
<b>ALTERNATE 2 - Small Size (9 +/- acre) Lake (Alternate 2 would completely replace the Base Bid)</b>									
2-1.	Site Preparation	1	lump sum	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 147,532.40	\$ 147,532.40		
2-2.	Liner Installation - Bentonite	1	lump sum	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 305,668.63	\$ 305,668.63		
2-3.	Lake Bottom Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 2,873.00		
2-4.	Side Slope Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69,681.57	\$ 69,681.57		
2-5.	Kayak Launch	1	lump sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,456.38	\$ 3,456.38		
2-6.	Surface Restoration	4	acres	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 15,082.08	\$ 52,787.28		
2-7.	Crushed Aggregate Parking Area	275	tons	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 71.76	\$ 19,734.00		
2-8.	Tree Plantings Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
2-9.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 782.61	\$ 782.61		
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID</b>				\$ 606,362.50		\$ 614,515.87		
<b>ALTERNATE 3</b>									
3-1.	Add/Deduct to Alternate 2 Bid Total - Replace Bentonite Liner with ESS-13	1	lump sum	\$ (65,000.00)	\$ (65,000.00)	\$ (63,324.49)	\$ (63,324.49)		
<b>ALTERNATE BID 4 - MUSKRAT BARRIER</b>									
4-1.	Muskrat Barrier - Full Size Lake	4,300	lin. ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 4,988.00		
4-2.	Muskrat Barrier - Small Size Lake	3,100	lin. ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 3,751.00		